OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE. NORTH-EAST DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI.

## ORDER

modification to this office earlier order no. partial 9173-9185/Committee/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2023 dated 21st December, 2023 and consequent upon the recent transfer and posting of the Officials, Ms. Anita Kanwar, SJA presently posted in Fine & Audit Branch, North-East District is hereby appointed as Personal Information Officer (PIO), North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi with immediate effect.

Santa Bisalinny

(SARITA BIRBAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

5/35-5/4//Comm./Judl./N.E./KKD/Delhi/2024

Dated: 2 3 JUL 2024

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

2. Nodal Officer-cum-Officer In-Charge/Transparency Officer (NE), KKD Courts.

- 3. Link Nodal Officer-cum-Officer In-Charge/Transparency Officer (NE), KKD Courts
- 4. The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts/Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 5. R & I Branch to upload the same on the "LAYERS".

6. P.S to the undersigned.

Sonle Bi-sal 23/07/way Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East District. Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.